RESOLUTION: 198 -12
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR

THE RECONSTRUCTION OF WEST CHESTNUT STREET IN
THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

WHEREAS, the Borough of Clayton has entered into a contract with Asphalt

Paving Corporation for the Reconstruction of West Chestnut Street; and
WHEREAS, the work on said project has commenced and is in process; and

WHEREAS, the Change Order reflects the asbuilt quantities for material/services
that were deduced and/or added during the construction of this project. This change order

will decrease the Contract by $23,093.25; and

WHEREAS, David D. Roché has issued a written report dated September 19,

2012 explaining the reasons for the adjustments and recommending approval for same.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Clayton, in the County of Gloucester, and State of New Jersey that the

following Change Order No. 1 to the aforementioned contract be and is hereby approved:

D Change Order decreases the Contract by $23,093.25 and reflects the
asbuilt quantities for material/services that were deducted and/or added
during the construction of this project. The Contract total including this

and previous Change Orders is $134,668.85.



ADOPTED at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Clayton,
County of Gloucester and State of New Jersey held on Thursday, September 27, 2012.
BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

5

THOMAS BIANCQ, Mayor

Aftest:

CHRISTINE NEWCOMB, Municipal Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Newcomb, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Clayton, do hereby
certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Borough
Council at a meeting of the Borough of Clayton, held on Thursday, September 27, 2012.

CHRISTINE NEWCOMB, Municipal Clerk




« '_"S_ﬁr_v_éyors o

 SICKELS & g -

September 19, 20 12

~ Borough of Clayton
- 125N. Delsea Drive
 Clayton, New Jersey 083 12

| Attent1on Mayor and Councﬂ Members

" Reference: Chancre Order No. 1
' - . Reconstruction of West Chestnut Street
" Borough of Clayton, Gloucester Counnty, New Jersey
Contractor:” Asphalt Paving Corp
S&ATFileNo.C111

_Dear Mayor and' Council Members

Please ﬁnd enclosed eloht (8) orrgmal copres of Chanoe Order ‘No. 1 requiring execunon and -
“approval by the Borough We respectfully request that th_rs 1tem be placed on the agenda for approval at--
the next scheduted Mayor and Councﬂ meetm0 : o

“The Change Order reﬂects the asbuﬂt quant1t1es for matenalfsemces that were. deducted a.nd/or
- ‘added dunng the construction of this project (See attached NJDOT Form SA-1). This Change Order will
decrease the Contract by $23, 093 25 ‘The Contract total mcludmg this and prevmus Chancre Orders-is -
$134 668.85. : .

- Upon executmn of the Change Order, the BorouOh shall retain tWo. (2) onomal cop1es for your -
files and forward six (6) original copies to this office. We W111 forward four (4) original copies to NIDOQT
for their review and &pproval and one (1) ongmal copy to the Contractor under separate COVET.. The L
remammg original copy will be retained for ourrecords. :

Ifyou have any questions regardmg-thm matter, please contac_t this office. -
| Very truly yours L
SICKELS & ASSOCIATES INC .

David D.Roché .

Construction Manager
 DDR | -
‘Enclosure | .
_ c: Sue Mlller Boroubh Admrmstrator W/enclosure (wa e-ma.rl only)

Christine Newcomb, Borough Clerk, w/enclosure (via c-mail & regular mail) - R

Donna Nestore, Mumcrpal Finance Officer, w/enclosure {via e:mail only)

Rick M1dd1eton Public Works Department w/enclosure {via e-mailonly) ~
. Timothy Scaffidi, Esquire, Borough Solicitor, w/enclosure (vxa ¢ mal.l only) ‘

- * John Gravenor, Asphalt Paving Corp., w/enclosiure ,
F \PROJECTS\C]ayton\C~111 (West Chesmut Street)\Chanore Ordér No. 1 Subm:ssnon 09-19- 12.doc .
Sherwood Mews » 833 Kings Highway
" ‘Woodbury, New Jersey 08096-3110
(856) 848-6800 FAX (856).848- 8520
S WWW. s1ckelsassoc com



Form SA-1 2/01

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF LOCAL AID AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
- CHANGE ORDER NUMBER - 1

STATE AID PROJECT
Project Reconstruction of West Chestnut Street
Municipality  Borough of Clayton
County Gloucester

Contractor Asphalt Paving Corp.

In accordance with the project Supplementary Specification, the following are changes in the contract.
Location and Reason for Change (Attach additional sheets if required) — The Change Order reflects asbuilt quantities
to date, as installed by the Contractor, that were necessary/not necessary for the proper completion of the project.

Item No. Description ‘ Quantity (+-) Unit Price Amount
BASE BID
7 Removal of Unsuitable Material (If & Where Directed) -155 8Y $3.00 $1,240.00
8 Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) S0CY $10.00 $500.00
9 Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed) -S0CY $25.00 $1,250.00
10 Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less +59 SY $3.00 $177.00
12 Prime Coat -220 GAL $3.00 $660.00
14 HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2 Thick -40 TON $83.00 $3,320.00
15 HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2 Thick -25 TON $94.00 $2,350.60
16 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair -98 SY $15.00 o $1,470.60
17 Sawing & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt -17LF $2.00 $34.00
19 Asphalt Price Adjustment -1LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00
20 Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" +211 LF $1.25 $263.75
21 Yellow Painted Curbing . -30 LF $1.50 $45.00
26 Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick : +3 8Y $55.00 $165.00
27 Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick +4'8Y $55.00 $220.00
29 Silt Fence ‘ -30 LF $2.00 . $60.00
32 Bicycle Safe Grate . -2UN $315.00 $630.00
37 Deciduous Shrub, 24 - 30" High, B& B -1 UN $80.00 $80.00
39 Reset Inlet Type E, Using New Casting -1 UN $900.00 $900.00
ALTERNATE BID
5 Removal of Unsuitable Material (If & Where Directed) -185 8Y $8.00 $1,480.00
6 Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) 30 CY $10.00 $300.00
7 Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed) =30 CY $25.00 $750.00
8 Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less +59 S§Y $3.00 $177.00
10 Prime Coat -60 GAL $£3.00 $180.00
11 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick -338Y $8.50 $280.50
12 HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2” Thick -40 TON $83.00 $3,320.00
13 HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2” Thick -26 TON " $94.00 $2,444.00
14 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair -65 SY $15.00 $975.00
15 Sawing & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt -32LF $2.00 $64.00
16 Asphalt Price Adjustment -1LS $1,250.00 $1,250.00
17 Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4” +210 LF $1.25 $262.50
18 Yellow Painted Curbing -4 LF $1.50 $6.00
21 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb +40 LF $17.00 . $680.00
30 Reset Water Valve Box +1 UN : $50.00 $50.00
Amount of Original Contract $157,762.10 Extra $1,995.25.00
Supplemental $0.00
Adjusted Amount Based onr Change Reduction $25,088.50
Orders 1 $23,893.25 Total Change $23,093.25
% Change in Contract
f(+) Increase or (-) Decrease] - 0.15%
Mgty ?/g A‘L Approved:
(Engineer) . (Date) (District Manager) (Date)
(Bureau of Local Aid)
9y212
(Presiding Officer) (Date)
Pl AL PP { “L
( 0 0 (Date)

, {Submit four (4) copies to the Local Aid District Office)



